
Mutual Aid Society 
Local Secretary & Board Member Contact Information 

 
 

Local Secretaries 
 
Granger #1:  Donna Vitek, PO Box 943, Granger 

TX 76530, dlvitek@yahoo.com 
 
Taylor #3:  Pat Daffin, 2950 FM 3349, Taylor TX 

76574, 512-913-6084, pat.daff@yahoo.com 
 
West #4:  Mike James, 414 Fort Rd, Waco TX 

76705-5718, pswmhjames@gmail.com 
 
Fayetteville #5: Sandra Stepan, PO Box 145, 

Fayetteville TX 78940, 512-468-2396, 
sandrainaustin@yahoo.com 

 
Dime Box #6:  Vacant* 
 
Snook #7:  Ann Sebesta, PO Box 115, Snook 

TX  77878, 210-244-3362, 
sebestaa2015@outlook.com 

 
Ocker #8: Sandra Dubcak, 3239 FM 437, 

Rogers TX 76569-3705, 254-985-2374, 
sandrad@spjst.com 

 
New Tabor #13: Connie Surovik, 1733 St Hwy 

21 E, Caldwell TX  77836, 
conniesurovik76@gmail.com 

 
Nelsonville #14:  Sondra Brau, PO Box 252, 

Industry TX 78944, 979-820-5632, 
sondrab4@yahoo.com 

 
Seaton #16:  Joyce Skrabanek, 7157 FM 2086, 

Temple TX  76501, 254-721-6324, 
jjskrabanek@gmail.com 

 
Wesley #18:  Elaine Koehn, 9053 Leaning Oak 

Lane, Brenham TX  77833, 979-836-5196, 
koehns72@yahoo.com 

 
Temple #20:  Irene Marek, 2900 Pecan Valley 

Drive, Temple TX  76502, 254-778-2120 
 
Rosenberg #21:  Alice Kocurek, PO Box 422, 

Snook TX 77878-0422, 281-744-7499, 
katalice8@gmail.com 

 
Westheimer #22:  Vacant* 
 
Houston #23:  Vacant* 
 

Wall #25:  Sharon J. Hohmann, 222 Crestwood 
Drive, San Angelo TX 76903-9106,  
325-651-5884 

 
Caldwell #27:  Brenda Schroeder, 4193 FM 696, 

Caldwell TX 77836, 979-280-5597 
 
Crosby #28: Vacant* 
 
Pasadena #33:  John Orsag, 5118 Coventry Ct, 

Friendswood TX  77546-3001,  
281-482-1501 

 
B/CS #34:  Natalie Outlaw, 7575 Wixon Road, 

Bryan TX  77808-8085, 979-589-2012, 
natalieoutlaw@yahoo.com 

 

*Contact Natalie Outlaw at 979-589-2012 or 
natalieoutlaw@yahoo.com 

 
 
 
Board Members 
 
President: Joseph Polasek, PO Box 54, Snook 

TX 77878, 979-272-1624, 
josephjpolasek@yahoo.com 

 
Vice President: Daniel Vojtek, 979-777-3462, 

cdvojtek05@yahoo.com 
 
General & Jr. Dept. Secretary: Natalie Outlaw, 

7575 Wixon Road, Bryan TX 77808-8085, 
979-589-2012, natalieoutlaw@yahoo.com 

 
Treasurer: Ruth Ann Wuensche, 2451 CR 405, 

Taylor TX 76574, 281-352-7815, 
ruthannwuensche@gmail.com 

 
Board Member: James Marek, 1304 T. H. 

Johnson Drive, Taylor TX 76574, 
marek1304@hotmail.com 

 
Board Member: Sandra Stepan, PO Box 145, 

Fayetteville TX 78940, 512-468-2396, 
sandrainaustin@yahoo.com 

 
 
 
 
Last updated February 16, 2026 
 


